RESOLUTION NO. 13-076

WHEREAS, the Alabama Department of Education is offering the Summer Food Service Program for low income children, and

WHEREAS, the Alabama Department of Education has grant funds available for 100% of the cost of the Summer Food Service Program, and

WHEREAS, there are hundreds of youth in Decatur that are eligible for participation in a Summer Food Service Program, and

WHEREAS, the Youth Services Department of the City of Decatur applied for the Summer Food Service Program to serve up to 1,345 meals each week day, 915 lunch meals at 22 separate sites and 430 breakfast meals at 6 sites; and

WHEREAS, this Grant is a no match grant,

NOW THEREFOR BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council of the City of Decatur, Alabama, that Mayor Don Kyle is hereby authorized to make application from the Alabama Department of Education the Summer Food Service Program grant to serve up to 1345 meals each week day (excluding the 4th of July).

ADOPTED this the ____ day of _____ 2013.